
Site Name: Site Contact: Site Address: Email: Phone number: 

The Research Group of Lexington  Christy Douglas 
401 Lewis Hargett Circle,  

Suite 120, Lexington, KY 40503 
christy@researchgrouplexington.com 

jennifer@researchgrouplexington.com  
859-977-4005 

Florida Institute for Clinical Research  LeLanie Rocha 
10967 Lake Underhill RD #117  

Orlando, FL 32825 
Jhernandez@ficresearch.com 
Lmoraguez@ficresearch.com 

407-658-0966 

New Horizon Medical Group, LLC  Stephanie Sadeghi 
3600 S. Gessner Rd., Suite 200   

Houston TX, 77063 
stephanie@newhmg.com 281-229-8525 

DCT Baxter    Estella Paredes 
6114 Sherry Lane Dallas  

TX 75225 
estellap6114@gmail.com 

214-377-0814 
214-377-0815 

Pioneer Clinical Studies  Jeff Somerstein 
537 Lake Whitney Place, Suite 
103, Port Saint Lucie, FL 34986 

COPD@pioneerstudies.com 305-420-5541 Ext. 2 

New Phase Research Katrin Broden 
6914 Office Park Circle 6914  
Office Park Circle, Knoxville 

TN 37909 

kbroden@newphaseonline.com 
emdavidson@newphaseonline.com 

865-200-8364 

Green Mountain Research Institute    Desiree Chamorro 
198 North Main Street  

Suite C5    
Rutland, VT 05701 

Desiree@greenmountainresearch.org (802) 855-8368 

Clinical Research Associates of Central PA Shari Edevane 
100 Hospital Avenue   

DuBois, PA 15801 
sbansal@lunginnovations.com or 

bansalmd@clinicalresearchassoc.com 
812-374-4083 

Avantis Clinical Research LLC, Gabriel Mendez 
8672 Bird Road, Suite 202 

Miami, FL 33155 
gmendez@avantisclinicalresearch.com 305.515.9006 

Cordova Research Institute, LLC Yaquelin Rodriguez 
7815 Coral Way, Suite 103 

Miami, Florida 33155 
yrodriguez@cordovari.com 

marino@cordovari.com 
786 631 3890 

Sierra Clinical Research               Maya Pudi 
 700 Shadow Lane, Suite 430 

 Las Vegas, NV 89106 
newstudies@sierraclinicalresearch.com 702-909-0217  

Clinical Research of Rock Hill Caroline B Reynolds 
370 S Herlong Avenue  

Suite 100 
  Rock Hill, SC 29732 

creynolds@cresrh.com 803-251-9502 

Floridian Clinical Research  Jesus Rodriguez 
14791 Oak Lane   

Miami Lakes, FL 33016 
jrodriguez@floridiancr.com 786-597-6930 

Research Carolina Elite Hannah Pearson 
7480 Waterside Loop Road 

Suite 201 
   Denver, NC 28037 

hannah@researchcarolinaelite.com 704-817-2200 

Huntsville Research Institute  Anna McCool 
116 Medical Park Lane, Suite B 

Huntsville, TX 77340 
lungclinic04@hotmail.com 936-439-4835 

MDFirst Research, LLC Manisha Singh 
1130 Highway 9 Bypass W 

Lancaster, SC 29720 
 clinicaltrials@mdfirstresearch.com 704-491-1623  

Pioneer Clinical Studies Jeffrey Somerstein  
85 Grand Canal Drive 

Suite 310 
Miami, FL 33144 

jsomerstein@pioneerstudies.com 305-420-5541 



Site Name: Site Contact: Site Address: Email: Phone number: 

Alpha Clinical Research Georgia Leni Roberts 
4243 Dunwoody Club Drive 

Suite 103 
Dunwoody, GA 30350 

research@alphaclinicalresearchofgeorgia.com 
678-395-4701 
770-530-8394 

Oceane7 Medical & Research Center, Inc.  Silvia Arap 
8100 West Flagler Street  

Suite 101 
Miami, FL 33144 

s.arap@oceane7.us 305-261-2738 

The Miami Research Group Munix Otero 
9600 SW 8th Street, Suite 51 

Miami, FL 22174 
motero@miamiresearchgroup.com 305-608-6633 

Appalachian Clinical Research Victoria Sikes 
321-B North Main Street 

Adairsville, GA 30103 
vsikes@aclinresearch.com 770-769-4564 

Advance Clinical Research Jeannita Lemon 
1735 Big Hill Road 

Kettering, OH 45439 
admin@advanceclinicalresearch.com 937-716-1775 

Tranquil Clinical and Research Consulting Services Abraham Harmouch 
16969 N. Texas Ave., Suite 600 

Webster, Tx 77598 
abrahamh@tranquilityresearch.com 713-907-6054 

Clinical Research of Gastonia Lauren Bargett 
1010 Xray Dr. 

Gastonia, NC 28054 
 lbargett@crgastonia.com 704-675-7144 

Iowa City VA Health Care System Teresa Birch 
601 Highway 6 WestIowa City, 

Iowa 52246 
teresa.birch@va.gov (319) 338-0581 

Metroplex Pulmonary and Sleep Center 
Ambreen Ahmed 

Rupa Krishna 

1701 Eldorado Parkway  
Suite 250 

McKinney, Texas 75069 

aahmed@mpsleepcenter.com 
rkrishna@mpsleepcenter.com 

(917) 838-1892 ext. 3 

Piedmont Research Partners Deborah Shelton 
1040 Edgewater Corporate 

Parkway, Suite 102 
Fort Mill, South Carolina 29707 

debbie@prpstudy.com (803) 802-4561 

Sherman Clinical Research Morgan Whitson 
403 N. Highland Ave 

Sherman, Texas 75092 
morgan@auroraclinicalresearch.com (903) 771-4093 

Temple University Health Dee Fehrle 
3440 N Broad Street, Kresge 

Bld., Suite 700 
Philadelphia, PA 19140 

breathe@tuhs.temple.edu (215) 707-1359 

Genesis Clinical Research Derik Navarro 
2313 W Violet Street 

Tampa, FL 33603 
dnavarro@genesistrials.com (813) 755-4400 

Care Clinical Research Justin Hyers 
522 North New Ballas Road, 

Suite 350 
St. Louis, MO 63141 

hyersj@careinternet.com (314) 699-9383 

Lynn Institute of Norman Sharla Lister 
2256 36th Ave NW, Suite 100 

Norman, OK 73072 
slister@lhsi.net 405-701-5829 

 


